506596643 04/07/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT6643447 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YOUNG SAM KIM	04/06/2021
DONG MI JEONG	04/06/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HANON SYSTEMS
Street Address:	95, SINILSEO-RO, DAEDEOK-GU
City:	DAEJEON
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	34325

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	17215422		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2123183000

Email: natalia.platonova@nortonrosefulbright.com
Correspondent Name: NORTON ROSE FULBRIGHT US LLP
Address Line 1: 1301 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS

Address Line 2: JAMES R. CRAWFORD

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10019-6022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: PLUS.P0070US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: JAMES R. CRAWFORD

SIGNATURE: /James R. Crawford/

DATE SIGNED: 04/07/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif

PATENT 506596643 REEL: 055849 FRAME: 0095

Attorney Docket No.: PLUS.P0070US

RECORDED: 04/07/2021

Assignment

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto Hanon Systems, 95, Sinilseo-ro, Daedeok-gu, Daejeon, REPUBLIC OF KOREA 34325 (hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title and interest in and to his invention relating to

COOLING MODULE FOR MOTOR VEHICLE

as set forth in his United	d States Pate	nt Application			
executed	concurrentl	y herewith			
executed	on				
x Serial No	o. filed	17/215,422	filed	March 29, 2021	
and all Letters Patent of and all reissues or exterin any country or countries reissues thereof and all Letters Patent of the Unby said ASSIGNEE, its all such Letters Patent this Assignment not be Each of the unany and all such Letter Each of the unthe interests herein sol conflict herewith; Each of the unsuccessors, legal reprepresentatives or assign execute and deliver an acts deemed necessary said invention, to said thereof and to any and or assigns or to assis enforcing Letters Pater Each of the unsuccessors.	of the United assions thereous tries foreign to rights of prinited States was successors, may be granten made; andersigned to successors and assign and assign and assign and assign all information and Letters It said ASSI at for said in indersigned I which may be	nereby grants to all practi e necessary or desirable	on any such applic Letters Patent whice all Letters Patent whice all Letters Patent we divisions, continuation or countries based aw, treaty or internation assigns to the full of swould have been usests the Commission or assigns in at he has the full acceuted and will not be a the full acceuted and will not be a thing to said invention of the full of t	cation or for said the may hereafter by which may be grantations, additions, additions, additions, additional convention and of the term or held and enjoyed sioner of Patents a accordance hereward unencumbered to execute any down me upon requestion or patent approceedings and perpendicular approaches	invention, including any e filed for said invention in ted for said invention in extensions, renewals and if the said application for it to be held and enjoyed terms for which any and by the undersigned had and Trademarks to issue with; dright to sell and assign cument or instrument in of said ASSIGNEE, its, its successors, legal dication and that he will perform all other lawful assigns to perfect title to additions and renewals SIGNEE, its successors obtaining, reissuing or in this Assignment any
Names and Signatures	of Inventors:			1	
	0	21.04.06 Date	성 등	2	2021.04.06
Young Sam KIM		Date	Dong Mi JEONC	}	Date

PATENT REEL: 055849 FRAME: 0096